

| BID SUMMARY Nob Hill Boulevard Improvement Project 64th Avenue to 72nd Avenue CITY PROJECT NO. 2278 | | | | ENGINEERS ESTIMATE | | Granite Northwest, Inc. 585 W. Beach Street Watsonville, CA 95076 | | Columbia Asphalt & Gravel P.O. Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909 | | West Coast Construction P.O. Box 419 Woodinville, WA 98072 | | | | | | |
|--|---|-------|------|---------------------------|------------|--|-------------|---|-------------|---|-------------|------------|--------|------------|--------|--|
| ITEM NO. | Bid Security | | | | | | 5% BID BOND | | 5% BID BOND | | 5% BID BOND | | | | | |
| | ITEM | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
| SCHEDULE "A" | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | 1 | LS | 75,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 33,813.00 | 33,813.00 | 59,050.00 | 59,050.00 | 59,500.00 | 59,500.00 | | | | | |
| 2 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1 | LS | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 42,000.00 | 42,000.00 | | | | | |
| 3 | SPILL PREVENTION PLAN | 1 | LS | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 375.00 | 375.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | | | | | |
| 4 | TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL | 1 | LS | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 1,300.00 | 1,300.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | | | | | |
| 5 | ESC LEAD | 5 | DAY | 500.00 | 2,500.00 | 50.00 | 250.00 | 75.00 | 375.00 | 250.00 | 1,250.00 | | | | | |
| 6 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | 1 | LS | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 2,250.00 | 2,250.00 | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 | | | | | |
| 7 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS | 1 | LS | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 6,800.00 | 6,800.00 | 18,000.00 | 18,000.00 | | | | | |
| 8 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL | 850 | CY | 17.50 | 14,880.00 | 15.00 | 12,750.00 | 25.50 | 21,675.00 | 15.00 | 12,750.00 | | | | | |
| 9 | SAW CUTTING | 1,400 | LF | 2.00 | 2,800.00 | 1.00 | 1,400.00 | 1.00 | 1,400.00 | 1.50 | 2,100.00 | | | | | |
| 10 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE | 750 | TON | 18.00 | 13,500.00 | 35.00 | 26,250.00 | 17.75 | 13,312.50 | 26.00 | 19,500.00 | | | | | |
| 11 | ASPHALT TREATED BASE | 550 | TON | 87.00 | 47,850.00 | 50.00 | 27,500.00 | 65.00 | 35,750.00 | 68.80 | 37,840.00 | | | | | |
| 12 | HMA CLASS 1/2-INCH PG 64-28 | 280 | TON | 100.00 | 28,000.00 | 80.00 | 22,400.00 | 83.00 | 23,240.00 | 92.00 | 25,760.00 | | | | | |
| 13 | HMA FOR APPROACH CLASS 3/8-INCH PG 64-28 | 50 | TON | 120.00 | 6,000.00 | 125.00 | 6,250.00 | 95.00 | 4,750.00 | 105.50 | 5,275.00 | | | | | |
| 14 | PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | 1,900 | SY | 5.00 | 9,500.00 | 5.00 | 9,500.00 | 5.00 | 9,500.00 | 10.00 | 19,000.00 | | | | | |
| 15 | GEOTEXTILE PAVING FABRIC | 1,900 | SY | 2.50 | 4,750.00 | 1.00 | 1,900.00 | 4.70 | 8,930.00 | 2.00 | 3,800.00 | | | | | |
| 16 | HMA CLASS 3/8-INCH FOR OVERLAY | 260 | TON | 120.00 | 31,200.00 | 80.00 | 20,800.00 | 83.00 | 21,580.00 | 92.00 | 23,920.00 | | | | | |
| 17 | CEMENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER | 1,800 | LF | 20.00 | 36,000.00 | 10.00 | 18,000.00 | 9.80 | 17,640.00 | 10.00 | 18,000.00 | | | | | |
| 18 | CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4-INCH THICK, INCL. PREP. | 2,750 | SY | 30.00 | 82,500.00 | 35.00 | 96,250.00 | 25.50 | 70,125.00 | 24.00 | 66,000.00 | | | | | |
| 19 | CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6-INCH THICK, INCL. PREP. | 90 | SY | 37.00 | 3,330.00 | 45.00 | 4,050.00 | 39.00 | 3,510.00 | 30.50 | 2,745.00 | | | | | |
| 20 | CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP, TYPE 2 | 12 | EA | 1,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 825.00 | 9,900.00 | 750.00 | 9,000.00 | | | | | |
| 21 | CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP, TYPE 4A | 2 | EA | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 475.00 | 950.00 | 750.00 | 1,500.00 | | | | | |
| 22 | CEMENT CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE | 4 | EA | 6,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 7,500.00 | 30,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 6,400.00 | 25,600.00 | | | | | |
| 23 | SELECT BACKFILL, AS DIRECTED | 10 | TON | 30.00 | 300.00 | 20.00 | 200.00 | 16.00 | 160.00 | 20.00 | 200.00 | | | | | |
| 24 | INFILTRATION SWALE | 1,510 | LF | 15.00 | 22,650.00 | 8.00 | 12,080.00 | 4.50 | 6,795.00 | 10.00 | 15,100.00 | | | | | |
| 25 | 12-INCH UNDERDRAIN PIPE INFILT. TRENCH SYSTEM | 884 | LF | 75.00 | 66,300.00 | 60.00 | 53,040.00 | 55.00 | 48,620.00 | 51.00 | 45,084.00 | | | | | |
| 26 | SIDEWALK INLET | 23 | EA | 500.00 | 11,500.00 | 650.00 | 14,950.00 | 815.00 | 18,745.00 | 1,000.00 | 23,000.00 | | | | | |
| 27 | CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1 | 1 | EA | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | | | | | |
| 28 | 12" DIAM. PVC STORM DRAIN PIPE | 20 | LF | 25.00 | 500.00 | 35.00 | 700.00 | 37.00 | 740.00 | 40.00 | 800.00 | | | | | |
| 29 | PRE-TREATMENT MANHOLE, 48-INCH DIAMETER | 1 | EA | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 | 7,565.00 | 7,565.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | | | | | |
| 30 | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION | 20 | LF | 2.00 | 40.00 | 0.10 | 2.00 | 0.11 | 2.20 | 1.00 | 20.00 | | | | | |
| 31 | 48" DIAMETER STORM DRAIN MANHOLE | 13 | EA | 3,000.00 | 39,000.00 | 1,600.00 | 20,800.00 | 1,900.00 | 24,700.00 | 2,100.00 | 27,300.00 | | | | | |
| 32 | ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE | 6 | EA | 500.00 | 3,000.00 | 600.00 | 3,600.00 | 800.00 | 4,800.00 | 300.00 | 1,800.00 | | | | | |
| 33 | TOPSOIL, TYPE A | 50 | CY | 30.00 | 1,500.00 | 25.00 | 1,250.00 | 55.00 | 2,750.00 | 40.00 | 2,000.00 | | | | | |
| 34 | ILLUMINATION SYSTEM, COMPLETE | 1 | LS | 105,000.00 | 105,000.00 | 70,000.00 | 70,000.00 | 74,000.00 | 74,000.00 | 77,400.00 | 77,400.00 | | | | | |
| 35 | ADDITIONAL CONDUIT (2--2" CONDUITS) | 4,600 | LF | 7.00 | 32,200.00 | 4.00 | 18,400.00 | 3.00 | 13,800.00 | 3.15 | 14,490.00 | | | | | |
| 36 | PULLBOXES FOR ADDITIONAL CONDUITS | 11 | EA | 300.00 | 3,300.00 | 350.00 | 3,850.00 | 345.00 | 3,795.00 | 364.00 | 4,004.00 | | | | | |

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON JULY 15, 2009.
 ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
 I RECOMMEND THAT THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

7/17/09
 DATE
 Douglas May
 CITY ENGINEER

7/17/09
 DATE
 [Signature]
 CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

Nob Hill Boulevard Improvement Project

64th Avenue to 72nd Avenue

PROJECT NO. 2278

DATE: July 15, 2009

FILE: Nob Hill Improvements Bid Sum-

| BID SUMMARY Nob Hill Boulevard Improvement Project 64th Avenue to 72nd Avenue CITY PROJECT NO. 2278 | | | | ENGINEERS ESTIMATE | | Granite Northwest, Inc. 585 W. Beach Street Watsonville, CA 95076 | | Columbia Asphalt & Gravel P.O. Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909 | | West Coast Construction P.O. Box 419 Woodinville, WA 98072 | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|-----|---------------------------|------------|--|-------------------|---|-------------------|---|-------------------|-----------|-------------|--------|-------------|--------|
| ITEM NO. | Bid Security | | QTY | UNIT | | | 5% BID BOND | | 5% BID BOND | | 5% BID BOND | | 5% BID BOND | | 5% BID BOND | |
| | ITEM | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 37 | SOD INSTALLATION | | 30 | SY | 25.00 | 750.00 | 20.00 | 600.00 | 25.00 | 750.00 | 20.00 | 600.00 | | | | |
| 38 | MONUMENT CASE AND COVER | | 1 | EA | 500.00 | 500.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 | 450.00 | 450.00 | 650.00 | 650.00 | | | | |
| 39 | ELECTRICAL SERVICE FOR STREETLIGHTS | | 1 | LS | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,100.00 | 4,100.00 | 4,525.00 | 4,525.00 | | | | |
| 40 | PAVEMENT MARKINGS | | 1 | LS | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 3,546.00 | 3,546.00 | | | | |
| 41 | PERMANENT SIGNING | | 1 | LS | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,800.00 | 2,800.00 | 3,780.00 | 3,780.00 | | | | |
| 42 | MINOR CHANGES | | 1 | EST | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | | | | |
| SCHEDULE "A" TOTAL: | | | | | | 783,850.00 | 584,385.00 | | 603,984.70 | | 653,739.00 | | | | | |
| SCHEDULE "B" - SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 43 | 12" PVC SANITARY SEWERMAIN, COMPLETE IN PLACE | | 340 | LF | 40.00 | 13,600.00 | 55.00 | 18,700.00 | 26.00 | 8,840.00 | 47.00 | 15,980.00 | | | | |
| 44 | 48" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE | | 1 | EA | 2,400.00 | 2,400.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,400.00 | 2,400.00 | | | | |
| 45 | CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWER | | 1 | LS | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 525.00 | 525.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | | | | |
| 46 | SELECTED BACKFILL, AS DIRECTED | | 350 | TON | 30.00 | 10,500.00 | 20.00 | 7,000.00 | 16.00 | 5,600.00 | 1.00 | 350.00 | | | | |
| 47 | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION | | 340 | LF | 2.00 | 680.00 | 0.10 | 34.00 | 0.55 | 187.00 | 1.00 | 340.00 | | | | |
| 48 | MINOR CHANGES | | 1 | EST | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | | | | |
| SCHEDULE "B" SUBTOTAL: | | | | | | 33,180.00 | 35,234.00 | | 22,152.00 | | 25,070.00 | | | | | |
| SALES TAX: | | | | | | 2,720.76 | 2,889.19 | | 1,816.46 | | 2,055.74 | | | | | |
| SCHEDULE "B" TOTAL: | | | | | | 35,900.76 | 38,123.19 | | 23,968.46 | | 27,125.74 | | | | | |
| SCHEDULE "A" + SCHEDULE "B" TOTAL: | | | | | | 819,750.76 | 622,508.19 | | 627,953.16 | | 680,684.74 | | | | | |



CITY OF YAKIMA
Nob Hill Boulevard Improvements Project

64th Avenue to 72nd Avenue

PROJECT NO. 2278

DATE: July 15, 2009

FILE: Nob Hill Improvements Bid Sum-